Share capital 14 1,101,604,066 1,101,604,066

Retained earnings 890,597,798 563,434,199

Reserve on available for sale financial assets (29,919,601) (62,863,171)

Other reserves 213,596,542 213,596,542

ToTal equiTy aTTribuTable To equiTy holders of The bank 2,175,878,805 1,815,771,636

Non-controlling interest 36,096,166  12,126,200

ToTal equiTy 2,211,974,971  1,827,897,836

ToTal liabiliTies and equiTy 23,420,470,201 20,242,576,445

The proforma consolidated financial information was approved by the Management Board on 24 February 2010 and were signed on
its behalf by:

Mr. Rasvan Radu  Mr. Stanislav Georgiev
Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer

140 2009 Annual Report · UniCredit Tiriac Bank

Financial Statements I Proforma Consolidated Financial Information

The accompanying notes from pages 143 to 157 form an integral part of the proforma consolidated financial information.

Proforma consolidated statement

of changes shareholders’ equity in for the year ended 31 December 2009

(RON)

Share
capital

reServe on
available for

Sale financial
aSSetS

other
reServeS

retained
earningS*

total
parent
equity

non-
controlling

intereSt
total

equity

Balance at 31 December 2008 1,101,604,066 (62,863,171) 213,596,542 563,434,199 1,815,771,636 12,126,200 1,827,897,836

Total comprehensive income
for the period

Net profit for the year – – – 327,163,599 327,163,599 (17,423,870) 309,739,729

Other comprehensive income,
net of income tax

Net change in available-for-sale
financial assets, net of tax

– 32,943,570 – – 32,943,570 – 32,943,570

Total comprehensive income
for the period

– 32,943,570 – 327,163,599 360,107,169 (17,423,870) 342,683,299

Transactions with owners,
recorded directly in equity

Net increase in equity attributable
to non-controlling interest

– – – – – 41,393,836 41,393,836

Balance at 31 December 2009 1,101,604,066 (29,919,601) 213,596,542 890,597,798 2,175,878,805 36,096,166 2,211,974,971

141UniCredit Tiriac Bank · 2009 Annual Report

(RON)

SharE
Capital

rESErvE ON
availablE FOr

SalE FiNaNCial
aSSEtS

OthEr
rESErvES

trEaSury
SharES

rESErvES
rEtaiNED

EarNiNgS*

tOtal
parENt
Equity

NON-
CONtrOlliNg

iNtErESt
tOtal

Equity

balance at
31 december 2007

1,101,702,737 (9,083,868) 213,596,542 – 206,165,642 1,512,381,053 3,912,832 1,516,293,885

Total comprehensive
income for the period

Net profit for the year – – – – 357,591,029 357,591,029 (4,749,583) 352,841,446

other comprehensive
income, net of income
tax

Net change in available-
for-sale financial assets,
net of tax

– (53,779,303) – – – (53,779,303) – (53,779,303)

Total comprehensive
income for the period

– (53,779,303) – – 357,591,029 303,811,726 (4,749,583) 299,062,143

Transactions with
owners, recorded
directly in equity

Redemption of treasury
shares

– – – (421,143) – (421,143) – (421,143)

Cancellation of treasury
shares

(98,671) – – 421,143 (322,472) – – –

Net increase in equity at-
tributable to non-control-
ling interest

– – – – – – 12,962,951 12,962,951

balance at
31 december 2009

1,101,604,066 (62,863,171) 213,596,542 – 563,434,199 1,815,771,636 12,126,200 1,827,897,836

*) Retained earnings include merger premium based on statutory figures of the Bank of RON 378,351,545 as at 31 December 2009 and RON 386,550,633 as at 31 December 2008.

The accompanying notes from pages 143 to 157 form an integral part of the proforma consolidated financial information.

142 2009 Annual Report · UniCredit Tiriac Bank

Financial Statements I Proforma Consolidated Financial Information

The accompanying notes from pages 143 to 157 form an integral part of the proforma consolidated financial information.

(RON)

31 December
2009

31 December
2008

Operating activities
Profit before taxation 365,363,571 426,386,739